展员 曲線 海上原統 流光线纤维

CONTRACT BY LAMPS

#### HORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made this 7th day of September, 1990, between the Mortgagors, Beverly Trust Company, as successor trustee to Beverly Bank, not individually, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 22, 1985, and known as Trust No. 74-1498  $\sqrt{\phantom{a}}$  (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, BEVERLY BANK, whose address is 8811 West 159th Street, Orland Hills, Illinois (herein Tender").

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100, (\$85,000.00) which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's Note dated SEPTEMBER 7, 1990 (herein "Note"), providing for monthly payments of principal and interest, due and payarte on the 7th day of September, 1993, if not sooner

paid.

TO SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower berein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 20 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), property described herein, located in the County of Cook, State of Illinois: THE TOTAL TRANSPORTS OF GREEN AT

P.I.N. 27-23-305-002

16451 S. 38th Avenue, Orland Park, Commonly known as: Illinois (herein "Property Address")

TOGETHER with all the improvements now as hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, apportenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the

Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring

Beverly BANK 8811 W. 159th St 20MAND HILLS. III er's interest in the Property.

304535hp

我自我果然在京东

entropies de la companya de la comp

Stopporty Of Collying 

# 90453882

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All incurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal; thereof, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of less if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property demaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not the aby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not sconomically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to If the Property is abandon 4d by Borrower, or Borrower. if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Porrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or

The second secon

Droperty Or Coop Colling

The state of the s 一点,一点点,一般看到一块的时间,这样的一样的时候。 e in the following garagest of borreless athemaleathr

90453332

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.
- 2. Taxes and Insurance. Borrower shall be responsible for the prompt payment of all real estate taxes, special assessments and insurance as these bills come due, and Borrower shall furnish Lender with evidence of the payment thereof within fifteen (15) days after payment due date. In the event the Borrower fails to comply with the tarms of this paragraph, the Lender may, at its sole option, require the Borrower to establish an escrow with the Lender and make monthly payments thereto in amounts specified by the Lender.
- 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 of the Note, and then to interest and principal of any Future Advances.
- Borrower shall pay all taxes, Charges: Liens. assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and lease lold payments or group rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notice of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lienso long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property of any part thereof.

twilled Covenantia. Borrower and Lamevec within to follows:

- the second of the property of the many in the state of the property o Court of the property of the main of the court of the cou and the statement of the state the life on the way and was no provided. But it
  - in the engineering of the latter than the engineering from the first of the con-Or Coop Colling with the control of the property of the control of the eres de le genselles Long attantaciones e THE SECOND REPORTS OF THE SECOND SECO Some of the course with Company of the State of the juga kalangan jagan jabatan (a,b) type (a,b) and (b,a) is supposed a (b,a), jarrat a**nt yd te**rtroege
    - The transfer of the term of the
- The residence of the court

# 304538

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 3 3 2

change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to the Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, dispursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

The supplied of the supplied that the supplied of the supplied of e de torr de l'été et de romanier de l'été en le comme de l'été en le comme de l'été et le comme de l'été et l L'été en le comme de l'été et le comme de l'été et le comme de l'été et le l'été et

- (i) A section of the section of t O James Harry Committee Allen on a may task wine at most
- Droponty Ox Coot C
- And the fow or a tradition of the Charles to the Committee of the Committe SHOULD BE HERE IN CONTRACT ON ALL OF BEHALDING

- 8. <u>Inspection</u>. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. <u>Condemnation</u>. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property,

provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is arandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original borrower and borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

the control of the co on a supplication of the strong test that old anti-en-Some and the second of the at the Atlanta Atlanta ្រាស់ ស្រាស់ ស្រាស់

> and a state of the en en en en de la servició de la lacolador de lacolador

The second of th in the many most seed that the process ing incompagning pages of bestraet

Door Coop Colling C ារត្រស់ក្រាស់ ស្រាស់ក្រាស់ក្នុង <mark>ខ្លាំង ជាន</mark> សមានក្នុង ស្រាស់ក្រាស់ក្រាស់ក្រាស់ក្រាស់

The group of the Committee of the state of (1) 1990 1911 183 (2) 1997 (2) 19 15 12 1

# 90453882

# UNOFFICJĄL4 COPY 2

- 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage.
- 12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
- 13. Auccessors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall insure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing such notice by cartified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 15. <u>Borrower's Copy</u>. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 16. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for

- In the control of the c And the second of the second o (a) The state of the second of the second
- The second secon
- Property of Cook Colinity Clerk's Office
- And the second of the second of

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 3 0 3 2

household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender If Lender has waived the option to shall request. accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if #crrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand in Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 13 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows.

Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17. 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice Borrower as provided in paragrap's 14 hereofifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to specifying: cure such breach; (3) a date, note less than 36 days from the date the notice is mailed by Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice,

and the contract of the particular property of the contract of on the difference has noted and the feet that the good of end of the growing to the State of Gotto Commission of the Property of the Contract of THE CALEBOARD Communication of the Communication of The program of the Manager of the Common of expression for the state of the are closed to except the collection of TO OX Beerform to bring a right of the both Compared Annual State and by the fi Mos and book on puttoM

Community of the State of the 10 48 - 14 - 14 - 54 រការក្រាស់ក្នុង ខេត្តបានប្រជាធន្ម

or the state of the

The section of the se Property of the Charles SE The second of the second of the second Administration of the second fortion

90453332

Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

- Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Wortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, the Note and notes security Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage: (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonable require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Pegeiver: Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of

The server of great at their settless the best of enough the company that a second profit of the second The Mark Control of the State of the Control of the State Carrier Charles Contract at Miller than the Stranger with a bear of a like in

 And the second of Stopperty of Collying Clark and the second of the sector of the second second and the second second

resign of the trade of the trade wire and in themen. To do the herelyge

the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to receiver's fees, premiums of receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

- 20. <u>Future Advances</u>. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to release of this mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.
- 21. <u>Release.</u> Upon payment of all sums secured by this nortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 22. Waiver of Homestead and Right of Redemption. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in this Property. This loan is a business loan and the Borrower waives its right of redemption in the event that a foreclosure action is instituted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borroyer has executed this Mortgage.

#### BORROWER:

Beverly Trust Co., as Successor Trustee to Beverly Bank, not individually, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 22, 1985 and known as Trust No. 74-1498.

RV:

ATTECT:

2 Hogel

 For a control of the control of the control of the action o en promise de la composition della composition d 

- Secretary of the Market Control of the A CAN COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF n in a second section of the section of the second Conformit parameter San et time
- CN WILKESS WHYREOX, Done of the control of the cont

#### SUPROVERC

Harvis (7 Tropics) (6 to proteom 1. to the tentral proteom 2. to the tentral proteom 2. to the tentral proteom as boremore in the land known on thesa

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) WILL ) SS.
COUNTY OF COUNTY )
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Alyne Polikoff  Asst. Vice President , and Jonelle Kozek personally known to me to be the same personal whose names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as such A.V.P. and A.T.O., appeared before me this day in person and achnowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN UNCER my hand and notarial seal this 8th day of August 1990.
Memany Reguer Notary Public Public
My Commission Expires:    Notary Paic. State of Illinois   My Commission Expires June 30, 1993

Lot 93 in Fernway Unit No. 2 a Subdivision of the Mortheast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 22 and part of the Southwest quarter of Section 23 and part of the West 60 acres of the Southwest quarter of Section 23 and a Resubdivision of Fernway Unit No. 1 all in Township 36 North, Range 12 East of the third Principal Meridian, in Cook County 111 inois

STATE OF JELINOIS )
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

the state of structures in the beauty of the control of the control of the state of the state of the state of the control of t

The Clarks of Charles of

dentify to stand a delta contact of the standard of the standa